THE DATASHEET OF
BLF8G20LS-140VJ
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1. Product profile
1.1 General description
140 W LDMOS power transistor for base station applications at frequencies from
1805 MHz to 1990 MHz.
[1] Test signal: 3GPP test model 1; 64 DPCH; PAR = 8.4 dB at 0.01 % probability on CCDF per carrier;

2
4,56,7
Table 3. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
BLF8G20LS-140V - earless flanged ceramic package; 6 leads SOT1244B
BLF8G20LS-140GV - earless flanged ceramic package; 6 leads SOT1244C
Table 4. Limiting values
In accordance with the Absolute Maximum Rating System (IEC 60134).
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Max Unit
VDS drain-source voltage - 65 V
VGS gate-source voltage 0.5 +13 V
Tstg storage temperature 65 +150 C
Tj junction temperature [1] - 225 C
BLF8G20LS-140V_20LS-140GV#3 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © Ampleon The Netherlands B.V. 2015. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 3 — 1 September 2015 3 of 17
BLF8G20LS-140(G)V
Power LDMOS transistor
5. Thermal characteristics
6. Characteristics
7. Test information